GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1315
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010

SUMMER SPECIAL TRAINS
Rathod Shri Ramesh;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have introduced summer special trains in the country including Southern region;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the details of various representation received in this regard, State-wise; and

(d) the reaction taken by the Railways thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(@) & (b) Yes, Madam. Summer special trains are run every year in different regions of the country including Southern region for clearance of extra rush of passenger traffic.

(c) & (d) Requests for special trains are received at various levels i.e Station, Division, Zonal and Railway Board and necessary action as found operationally feasible and commercially justified is taken.
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